




Community 2007Q4 2008Q1 2008Q2 2008Q3 2008Q4 2009Q1 2009Q2 2009Q3 2009Q4 2010Q1 2010Q2 2010Q3
NYE COUNTY 46,850 46,773 46,755 46,569 45,181 46,236 46,209 46,284 45,465 46,361 46,250 46,200
In Households 46,501 46,425 46,407 46,222 44,844 45,892 45,865 45,940 45,126 46,015 45,906 45,856
In Group Quarters 349 348 348 347 337 344 344 344 339 346 344 344
Percentage Growth per Quarter 0.2% -0.2% 0.0% -0.4% -3.0% 2.3% -0.1% 0.2% -1.8% 2.0% -0.2% -0.1%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 2.5% 1.6% 0.7% -0.4% -3.6% -1.1% -1.2% -0.6% 0.6% 0.3% 0.1% -0.2%
NORTHERN NYE COUNTY 5,528 5,511 5,500 5,527 5,541 5,528 5,573 5,583 5,562 5,543 5,501 5,560
In Households 5,273 5,256 5,245 5,273 5,295 5,276 5,321 5,331 5,314 5,290 5,249 5,308
In Group Quarters 255 255 255 254 246 252 252 252 248 253 252 252
Percentage Growth per Quarter 0.7% -0.3% -0.2% 0.5% 0.3% -0.2% 0.8% 0.2% -0.4% -0.3% -0.8% 1.1%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 0.1% 0.8% 0.4% 0.7% 0.2% 0.3% 1.3% 1.0% 0.4% 0.3% -1.3% -0.4%
GABBS 388 386 392 399 399 399 395 392 383 383 390 395
In Households 388 386 392 399 399 399 395 392 383 383 390 395
In Group Quarters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percentage Growth per Quarter -3.2% -0.5% 1.6% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% -1.0% -0.8% -2.3% 0.0% 1.8% 1.3%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 1.3% 0.8% 1.6% -0.5% 2.8% 3.4% 0.8% -1.8% -4.0% -4.0% -1.3% 0.8%
REESE RIVER VALLEY 114 117 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 111
In Households 114 117 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 111
In Group Quarters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percentage Growth per Quarter 0.0% 2.6% -2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -2.6%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 0.0% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -2.6%
SMOKY VALLEY 1,773 1,765 1,765 1,796 1,790 1,771 1,788 1,798 1,806 1,792 1,771 1,798
In Households 1,773 1,765 1,765 1,796 1,790 1,771 1,788 1,798 1,806 1,792 1,771 1,798
In Group Quarters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percentage Growth per Quarter 0.5% -0.5% 0.0% 1.8% -0.3% -1.1% 1.0% 0.6% 0.4% -0.8% -1.2% 1.5%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters -0.4% 0.5% -0.1% 1.8% 1.0% 0.3% 1.3% 0.1% 0.9% 1.2% -1.0% 0.0%
TONOPAH 2,911 2,903 2,887 2,876 2,896 2,896 2,922 2,924 2,904 2,899 2,871 2,893
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In Households 2,656 2,648 2,632 2,622 2,650 2,644 2,670 2,672 2,656 2,646 2,619 2,641
In Group Quarters 255 255 255 254 246 252 252 252 248 253 252 252
Percentage Growth per Quarter 1.5% -0.3% -0.6% -0.4% 0.7% 0.0% 0.9% 0.1% -0.7% -0.2% -1.0% 0.8%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 0.2% 0.9% 0.6% 0.3% -0.5% -0.2% 1.2% 1.7% 0.3% 0.1% -1.7% -1.1%
NORTHEAST NYE COUNTY 342 340 342 342 342 348 354 355 355 355 355 363
In Households 342 340 342 342 342 348 354 355 355 355 355 363
In Group Quarters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percentage Growth per Quarter 0.0% -0.6% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8% 1.7% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 2.4% 3.5% 3.8% 3.8% 2.0% 0.3% 2.3%
SOUTHERN NYE COUNTY 41,322 41,262 41,255 41,042 39,640 40,708 40,636 40,701 39,903 40,818 40,749 40,640
In Households 41,228 41,169 41,162 40,949 39,549 40,616 40,544 40,609 39,812 40,725 40,657 40,548
In Group Quarters 94 93 93 93 91 92 92 92 91 93 92 92
Percentage Growth per Quarter 0.1% -0.1% 0.0% -0.5% -3.4% 2.7% -0.2% 0.2% -2.0% 2.3% -0.2% -0.3%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 2.8% 1.7% 0.7% -0.6% -4.1% -1.3% -1.5% -0.8% 0.7% 0.3% 0.3% -0.1%
BEATTY 1,068 1,052 1,050 1,035 1,035 1,056 1,061 1,061 1,061 1,073 1,033 1,037
In Households 1,043 1,028 1,026 1,011 1,011 1,032 1,037 1,037 1,037 1,049 1,009 1,013
In Group Quarters 25 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
Percentage Growth per Quarter -2.1% -1.5% -0.2% -1.4% 0.0% 2.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% -3.7% 0.4%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters -4.6% -6.5% -7.3% -5.1% -3.1% 0.4% 1.0% 2.5% 2.5% 1.6% -2.6% -2.3%
AMARGOSA VALLEY 1,395 1,393 1,407 1,386 1,374 1,390 1,381 1,365 1,365 1,416 1,400 1,360
In Households 1,395 1,393 1,407 1,386 1,374 1,390 1,381 1,365 1,365 1,416 1,400 1,360
In Group Quarters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percentage Growth per Quarter 0.9% -0.1% 1.0% -1.5% -0.9% 1.2% -0.6% -1.2% 0.0% 3.7% -1.1% -2.9%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 2.2% 1.0% 1.5% 0.2% -1.5% -0.2% -1.8% -1.5% -0.7% 1.9% 1.4% -0.4%
PAHRUMP 38,859 38,817 38,798 38,621 37,231 38,262 38,194 38,275 37,477 38,329 38,316 38,243
In Households 38,790 38,748 38,729 38,552 37,164 38,194 38,126 38,207 37,410 38,260 38,248 38,175
In Group Quarters 69 69 69 69 67 68 68 68 67 69 68 68
Percentage Growth per Quarter 0.2% -0.1% 0.0% -0.5% -3.6% 2.8% -0.2% 0.2% -2.1% 2.3% 0.0% -0.2%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 3.1% 2.0% 1.0% -0.5% -4.2% -1.4% -1.6% -0.9% 0.7% 0.2% 0.3% -0.1%
NTS & TTR Group Quarters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0NTS & TTR Group Quarters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


